TIA Region 7

Central Savannah River Area

TIA Region 8
River Valley

TIA Region 9

Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

Total Transportation Investment Act (TIA) Local Distributions through November, 2019

TIA Region 11
Southern Georgia

TIA Collections To-Date

$464,619,544.76

25% to Local Jurisdictions $116,154,886.31

Collections Began

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Burke County
Blythe (1)
Girard
Keysville
Midville
Sardis
Vidette
Waynesboro
Burke County (Unincorporated)

Columbia County
Grovetown
Harlem
Columbia County (Unincorporated)

Glascock County
Edge Hill
Gibson
Mitchell
Glascock County (Unincorporated)

Hancock County
Sparta
Hancock County (Unincorporated)

Jefferson County
Avera
Bartow
Louisville
Stapleton
Wadley
Wrens
Jefferson County (Unincorporated)

Jenkins County
Millen

Jenkins County (Unincorporated)

Lincoln County
Lincolnton

Lincoln County (Unincorporated)

McDuffie County
Dearing
Thomson
McDuffie County (Unincorporated)

Jan 01, 2013

Amount
Received

$791.10
$69,748.43
$57,138.19
$116,933.74
$171,817.12
$27,363.13
$787,503.41
$11,353,965.70

$1,244,965.97
$396,331.21
$16,063,466.69

$4,545.38
$102,574.20
$49,298.89
$2,470,046.98

$246,220.51
$6,907,775.97

$78,092.74
$66,122.99
$436,931.53
$157,938.47
$412,776.42
$459,376.13
$7,541,699.41

$519,425.71
$5,721,301.18

$286,252.90
$3,979,268.84

$118,254.56
$946,793.48
$5,468,347.04

TIA Collections To-Date

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Collections Began

$321,536,292.38
$80,384,073.24

Jan 01, 2013

TIA Collections To-Date

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Collections Began

$205,489,310.47
$51,372,327.73

Jan 01, 2013

Distribution of 25% of Total TIA Revenue Collections to Local Government Jurisdictions within Each Region

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Chattahoochee County
Cusseta-Chattahoochee County

Clay County
Bluffton
Fort Gaines
Clay County (Unincorporated)

Crisp County
Arabi
Cordele
Crisp County (Unincorporated)

Dooly County
Byromville
Dooling
Lilly
Pinehurst
Unadilla
Vienna
Dooly County (Unincorporated)

Harris County
Hamilton
Pine Mountain
Shiloh
Waverly Hall
West Point
Harris County (Unincorporated)

Macon County
Ideal
Marshallville
Montezuma
Oglethorpe
Macon County (Unincorporated)

Marion County
Buena Vista

Marion County (Unincorporated)

Muscogee County
Columbus-Muscogee

Quitman County

Georgetown-Quitman County

Amount
Received

$1,324,592.57

$40,467.05
$189,021.33
$1,960,585.18

$154,716.67
$1,540,537.51
$5,233,524.17

$82,430.76
$42,402.92
$58,944.15
$81,766.67
$393,321.06
$429,476.27
$5,700,532.91

$140,557.52
$251,866.39
$91,300.94
$115,487.39
$128,337.93
$6,603,921.06

$86,188.91
$169,686.09
$455,683.50
$188,220.01
$4,294,793.92

$204,431.41
$3,620,269.74

$17,630,572.84

$1,542,101.68

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Appling County
Baxley
Graham
Surrency
Appling County (Unincorporated)

Bleckley County
Cochran

Bleckley County (Unincorporated)

Candler County
Metter
Pulaski
Candler County (Unincorporated)

Dodge County
Chauncey
Chester
Eastman
Milan (1)
Rhine
Dodge County (Unincorporated)

Emanuel County
Adrian (1)
Garfield
Nunez
Oak Park
Stillmore
Summertown
Swainsboro
Twin City
Emanuel County (Unincorporated)

Evans County
Bellville
Claxton
Daisy
Hagan
Evans County (Unincorporated)

Jeff Davis County
Denton
Hazlehurst
Jeff Davis County (Unincorporated)
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Amount
Received

$407,096.14
$21,859.05
$30,207.35
$3,873,544.89

$367,093.84
$1,539,506.27

$300,584.82
$23,896.35
$1,581,178.44

$29,732.24
$73,490.02
$394,255.04
$54,900.59
$44,083.10
$3,198,871.37

$16,211.59
$23,927.50
$19,210.02
$54,533.48
$63,065.96
$19,180.58
$600,128.54
$132,020.70
$3,826,524.23

$11,595.39
$177,990.70
$23,524.39
$81,899.54
$1,212,150.87

$29,691.34
$323,172.25
$2,331,609.52

TIA Collections To-Date

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Collections Began

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Atkinson County
Pearson
Willacoochee
Atkinson County (Unincorporated)

Bacon County
Alma

Bacon County (Unincorporated)

Ben Hill County
Fitzgerald (1)
Ben Hill County (Unincorporated)

Berrien County
Alapaha
Enigma
Nashville
Ray City
Berrien County (Unincorporated)

Brantley County
Hoboken
Nahunta
Brantley County (Unincorporated)

Brooks County
Barwick (1)
Morven
Pavo (1)
Quitman
Brooks County (Unincorporated)

Charlton County
Folkston
Homeland
Charlton County (Unincorporated)

Clinch County
Argyle
DuPont
Fargo
Homerville
Clinch County (Unincorporated)

Coffee County
Ambrose

$64,612,187.35
$16,153,046.86

Oct 01, 2018

Amount
Received

$39,569.28
$29,081.27
$496,260.35

$78,824.79
$669,507.35

$178,137.89
$488,595.25

$15,013.33
$25,105.50
$95,337.97
$16,532.21
$876,065.01

$21,270.28
$32,893.50
$765,551.19

$6,759.61
$13,997.22
$6,290.05
$85,301.07
$814,523.02

$68,356.17
$36,544.69
$398,952.02

$5,640.51
$5,820.53
$12,261.78
$46,782.99
$509,270.17

$15,232.12



TIA Region 7

Central Savannah River Area

Total Transportation Investment Act (TIA) Local Distributions through November, 2019

TIA Region 8
River Valley

TIA Region 9

Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

TIA Region 11

Southern Georgia

TIA Collections To-Date

$464,619,544.76

25% to Local Jurisdictions $116,154,886.31

Collections Began

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Richmond County
Augusta-Richmond County
Blythe (2)

Hephzibah

Taliaferro County
Crawfordville
Sharon
Taliaferro County (Unincorporated)

Warren County
Camak
Norwood
Warrenton
Warren County (Unincorporated)

Washington County
Davisboro
Deepstep
Harrison
Oconee
Riddleville
Sandersville
Tennille
Washington County (Unincorporated)

Wilkes County
Rayle
Tignall
Washington
Wilkes County (Unincorporated)

Jan 01, 2013

Amount
Received

$23,569,628.55
$122,943.65
$803,520.54

$140,850.31
$42,096.32
$2,199,743.46

$63,761.18
$77,428.06
$325,764.50
$4,113,868.09

$213,666.16
$57,128.99
$113,869.25
$73,403.57
$30,423.60
$1,056,800.78
$262,345.26
$9,896,529.19

$21,301.30
$146,920.72
$859,627.58
$5,700,197.23

TIA Collections To-Date

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Collections Began

$321,536,292.38
$80,384,073.24

Jan 01, 2013

TIA Collections To-Date
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Collections Began

$205,489,310.47
$51,372,327.73

Jan 01, 2013

Distribution of 25% of Total TIA Revenue Collections to Local Government Jurisdictions within Each Region

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Randolph County
Cuthbert
Shellman
Randolph County (Unincorporated)

Schley County
Ellaville

Schley County (Unincorporated)

Stewart County
Lumpkin
Richland
Stewart County (Unincorporated)

Sumter County
Americus
Andersonville
DeSoto
Leslie
Plains
Sumter County (Unincorporated)

Talbot County
Geneva
Junction City
Manchester
Talbotton
Woodland
Talbot County (Unincorporated)

Taylor County
Butler

Reynolds
Taylor County (Unincorporated)

Webster County
Webster County

Amount
Received

$440,806.49
$173,821.55
$3,752,941.72

$269,643.12
$1,809,957.59

$188,694.13
$261,885.73
$2,878,067.58

$1,532,980.38
$60,291.99
$37,099.36
$76,347.88
$77,146.09
$5,768,020.48

$24,999.75
$90,098.77
$6,501.18
$122,384.64
$72,330.70
$3,344,080.31

$294,839.09
$178,943.63
$4,004,433.92

$2,162,018.61

Name of Local Jurisdiction
Johnson County
Adrian (2)
Kite
Wrightsville
Johnson County (Unincorporated)

Laurens County
Allentown
Cadwell
Dexter
Dublin
Dudley
East Dublin
Montrose
Rentz
Laurens County (Unincorporated)

Montgomery County
Ailey
Alston
Higgston
Mount Vernon
Tarrytown
Uvalda
Vidalia (1)
Montgomery County (Unincorporated)

Tattnall County
Cobbtown
Collins
Glennville
Manassas
Reidsville
Tattnall County (Unincorporated)

Telfair County
Helena (1)
Jacksonville
Lumber City
McRae
Milan (2)
Scotland (1)
Telfair County (Unincorporated)

Toombs County
Lyons
Santa Claus
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Amount
Received

$36,492.19
$22,143.27
$195,151.87
$1,779,264.37

$2,929.69
$39,836.29
$49,351.95
$1,066,379.17
$68,339.40
$205,302.32
$26,946.85
$32,549.69
$5,341,882.57

$70,710.20
$28,804.74
$32,819.12
$182,382.44
$21,141.35
$57,415.94
$11,420.88
$1,480,344.72

$44,912.60
$54,504.65
$338,642.27
$13,616.78
$241,008.52
$3,357,852.56

$231,800.22
$8,477.09
$103,359.56
$295,037.44
$20,284.59
$34,697.31
$1,816,628.10

$332,005.67
$16,257.89

TIA Collections To-Date
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Collections Began

Name of Local Jurisdiction
Broxton
Douglas
Nicholls
Coffee County (Unincorporated)

Cook County
Adel
Cecil
Lenox
Sparks
Cook County (Unincorporated)

Echols County
Echols (Unincorporated)

Irwin County
Ocilla

Irwin County (Unincorporated)

Lanier County
Lakeland

Lanier County (Unincorporated)

Lowndes County
Dasher
Hahira
Lake Park
Remerton
Valdosta
Lowndes County (Unincorporated)

Pierce County
Blackshear
Offerman
Patterson
Waycross (2)
Pierce County (Unincorporated)

Tift County
Omega (1)
Tifton
Ty Ty
Tift County (Unincorporated)

Turner County
Ashburn
Rebecca

$64,612,187.35
$16,153,046.86

Oct 01, 2018

Amount

Received
$30,136.26
$219,579.93
$45,666.64
$1,453,466.45

$118,915.62
$8,300.02
$23,318.74
$39,721.94
$540,876.99

$231,728.13

$74,658.29
$613,834.86

$54,748.11
$335,985.47

$16,554.42
$52,141.04
$20,857.85
$11,346.35
$793,753.77
$1,408,217.78

$77,959.45
$20,568.54
$22,203.24
$44.68
$860,642.17

$27,805.89
$300,591.82
$14,263.60
$852,974.19

$73,136.31
$7,725.00



TIA Region 7
Central Savannah River Area

TIA Region 8
River Valley

TIA Region 9

Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

Total Transportation Investment Act (TIA) Local Distributions through November, 2019

TIA Region 11
Southern Georgia

TIA Collections To-Date $464,619,544.76
25% to Local Jurisdictions $116,154,886.31

Collections Began Jan 01, 2013
Amount
Name of Local Jurisdiction Received

Total Distributions $116,154,886.31

Undistributed Amount $0.00

TIA Collections To-Date

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Collections Began

$321,536,292.38
$80,384,073.24

TIA Collections To-Date

Jan 01, 2013

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Collections Began

$205,489,310.47
$51,372,327.73

Jan 01, 2013

Distribution of 25% of Total TIA Revenue Collections to Local Government Jurisdictions within Each Region

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Amount
Received Name of Local Jurisdiction
Vidalia (2)

Toombs County (Unincorporated)

Treutlen County
Soperton
Treutlen County (Unincorporated)

Wayne County
Jesup
Odum
Screven
Wayne County (Unincorporated)

Wheeler County
Alamo
Glenwood
Helena (2)
Scotland (2)
Wheeler County (Unincorporated)

Wilcox County
Abbeville
Pineview
Pitts
Rochelle
Wilcox County (Unincorporated)

$80,384,073.24

$0.00

Amount
Received
$777,984.55
$2,437,294.56

$214,467.06
$1,159,554.13

$749,617.08
$54,363.72
$69,981.90
$3,548,046.06

$165,403.77
$74,528.47
$33.47
$3,819.94
$1,334,440.13

$150,253.28
$46,962.88
$28,654.19
$90,959.53
$1,918,532.63

$51,372,327.73

$0.00

TIA Collections To-Date
25% to Local Jurisdictions

$64,612,187.35
$16,153,046.86

Collections Began Oct 01, 2018
Amount
Name of Local Jurisdiction Received
Sycamore $13,122.49
Turner County (Unincorporated) $514,982.44
Ware County
Waycross (1) $293,611.21

Ware County (Unincorporated) $1,126,130.05

$16,153,046.86

$0.00

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown
elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.
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