TIA Bosios 7		TIA Domina O		TIA Dominio O		TIA Domina 44	
TIA Region 7 Central Savannah River Area		TIA Region 8 River Valley		TIA Region 9 Heart of Georgia - Altamaha		TIA Region 11 Southern Georgia	
TIA Collections To-Date	\$464,619,544.76	TIA Collections To-Date	\$321,536,292.38	TIA Collections To-Date	\$205,489,310.47	TIA Collections To-Date	\$64,612,187.35
25% to Local Jurisdictions	\$110,154,886.31	25% to Local Jurisdictions	\$80,384,073.24	25% to Local Jurisdictions	\$51,372,327.73	25% to Local Jurisdictions	\$16,153,046.86
Collections Began	Jan 01, 2013	Collections Began	Jan 01, 2013	Collections Began	Jan 01, 2013	Collections Began	Oct 01, 2018
		Distribution of 25% of Total TIA Rev	enue Collections	to Local Government Jurisdictions within	Each Region		
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Amount Received	Name of Local Jurisdiction	Amount Received	Name of Local Jurisdiction	Amount Received	Name of Local Jurisdiction	Amount Received
Burke County		Chattahoochee County		Appling County		Atkinson County	
Blythe (1)	\$791.10	Cusseta-Chattahoochee County	\$1,324,592.57	Baxley	\$407,096.14	Pearson	\$39,569.28
Girard	\$69,748.43			Graham	\$21,859.05	Willacoochee	\$29,081.27
Keysville	\$57,138.19	Clay County		Surrency	\$30,207.35	Atkinson County (Unincorporated)	\$496,260.35
Midville	\$116,933.74	Bluffton	\$40,467.05	Appling County (Unincorporated)	\$3,873,544.89		
Sardis	\$171,817.12	Fort Gaines	\$189,021.33			Bacon County	
Vidette	\$27,363.13	Clay County (Unincorporated)	\$1,960,585.18	Bleckley County		Alma	\$78,824.79
Waynesboro	\$787,503.41			Cochran	\$367,093.84	Bacon County (Unincorporated)	\$669,507.35
Burke County (Unincorporated)	\$11,353,965.70	Crisp County		Bleckley County (Unincorporated)	\$1,539,506.27		
		Arabi	\$154,716.67			Ben Hill County	
Columbia County		Cordele	\$1,540,537.51	Candler County		Fitzgerald (1)	\$178,137.89
Grovetown	\$1,244,965.97	Crisp County (Unincorporated)	\$5,233,524.17	Metter	\$300,584.82	Ben Hill County (Unincorporated)	\$488,595.25
Harlem	\$396,331.21			Pulaski	\$23,896.35		
Columbia County (Unincorporated)	\$16,063,466.69	Dooly County		Candler County (Unincorporated)	\$1,581,178.44	Berrien County	
		Byromville	\$82,430.76			Alapaha	\$15,013.33
Glascock County		Dooling	\$42,402.92	Dodge County		Enigma	\$25,105.50
Edge Hill	\$4,545.38	Lilly	\$58,944.15	Chauncey	\$29,732.24	Nashville	\$95,337.97
Gibson	\$102,574.20	Pinehurst	\$81,766.67	Chester	\$73,490.02	Ray City	\$16,532.21
Mitchell	\$49,298.89	Unadilla	\$393,321.06	Eastman	\$394,255.04	Berrien County (Unincorporated)	\$876,065.01
Glascock County (Unincorporated)	\$2,470,046.98	Vienna	\$429,476.27	Milan (1)	\$54,900.59	Zernen Gearny (Grimiserperatea)	ψο, ο,οοοίο.
Claddook County (Onlineorporated)	Ψ2, 17 0,0 10.00	Dooly County (Unincorporated)	\$5,700,532.91	Rhine	\$44,083.10	Brantley County	
Hancock County		Booly County (Crimoorporatou)	ψο, ι ου, ουΣ.υ ι	Dodge County (Unincorporated)	\$3,198,871.37	Hoboken	\$21,270.28
Sparta	\$246,220.51	Harris County		Bodge County (OnlineOrporated)	ψο, 150,07 1.57	Nahunta	\$32,893.50
Hancock County (Unincorporated)	\$6,907,775.97	Hamilton	\$140,557.52	Emanuel County		Brantley County (Unincorporated)	\$765,551.19
riancock County (Offincorporated)	\$0,501,113.51	Pine Mountain	\$251,866.39	Adrian (1)	\$16,211.59	Brantiey County (Orinicorporated)	φ/05,551.19
Jefferson County		Shiloh	\$91,300.94	Garfield	\$23,927.50	Brooks County	
	\$78,092.74	Waverly Hall	\$115,487.39	Nunez	\$19,210.02	Barwick (1)	\$6,759.61
Avera		West Point	. ,	Oak Park		` '	
Bartow	\$66,122.99 \$436,931.53		\$128,337.93		\$54,533.48	Morven	\$13,997.22 \$6,290.05
Louisville	\$436,931.53 \$157,938.47	Harris County (Unincorporated)	\$6,603,921.06	Stillmore Summertown	\$63,065.96 \$19,180.58	Pavo (1) Quitman	\$6,290.05 \$85,301.07
Stapleton		Mason County					
Wadley	\$412,776.42	Macon County	COC 400 04	Swainsboro	\$600,128.54	Brooks County (Unincorporated)	\$814,523.02
Wrens	\$459,376.13	ldeal Marshallville	\$86,188.91	Twin City	\$132,020.70	Ob selter Oscilla	
Jefferson County (Unincorporated)	\$7,541,699.41		\$169,686.09	Emanuel County (Unincorporated)	\$3,826,524.23	Charlton County	COLOTO 47
Indian Orienti		Montezuma	\$455,683.50	F		Folkston	\$68,356.17
Jenkins County	0540 405 74	Oglethorpe	\$188,220.01	Evans County	044 505 00	Homeland	\$36,544.69
Millen	\$519,425.71	Macon County (Unincorporated)	\$4,294,793.92	Bellville	\$11,595.39	Charlton County (Unincorporated)	\$398,952.02
Jenkins County (Unincorporated)	\$5,721,301.18	Marian Causti		Claxton	\$177,990.70	Olinah Onwate	
		Marion County		Daisy	\$23,524.39	Clinch County	A =
<u>Lincoln County</u>		Buena Vista	\$204,431.41	Hagan	\$81,899.54	Argyle	\$5,640.51
Lincolnton	\$286,252.90	Marion County (Unincorporated)	\$3,620,269.74	Evans County (Unincorporated)	\$1,212,150.87	DuPont	\$5,820.53
Lincoln County (Unincorporated)	\$3,979,268.84					Fargo	\$12,261.78
		Muscogee County		Jeff Davis County		Homerville	\$46,782.99
McDuffie County		Columbus-Muscogee	\$17,630,572.84	Denton	\$29,691.34	Clinch County (Unincorporated)	\$509,270.17
Dearing	\$118,254.56			Hazlehurst	\$323,172.25		
Thomson	\$946,793.48	Quitman County		Jeff Davis County (Unincorporated)	\$2,331,609.52	Coffee County	
McDuffie County (Unincorporated)	\$5,468,347.04	Georgetown-Quitman County	\$1,542,101.68			Ambrose	\$15,232.12

Total Transportation Investment Act (TIA) Local Distributions through November, 2019								
TIA Region 7 Central Savannah River Area		TIA Region 8 River Valley		TIA Region 9 Heart of Georgia - Altamaha		TIA Region 11 Southern Georgia		
TIA Collections To-Date 25% to Local Jurisdictions	\$464,619,544.76 \$116,154,886.31	TIA Collections To-Date 25% to Local Jurisdictions	\$321,536,292.38 \$80,384,073.24	TIA Collections To-Date 25% to Local Jurisdictions	\$205,489,310.47 \$51,372,327.73	TIA Collections To-Date 25% to Local Jurisdictions	\$64,612,187.35 \$16,153,046.86	
Collections Began	Jan 01, 2013	Collections Began	Jan 01, 2013	Collections Began	Jan 01, 2013	Collections Began	Oct 01, 2018	
Distribution of 25% of Total TIA Revenue Collections to Local Government Jurisdictions within Each Region								
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Amount Received	Name of Local Jurisdiction	Amount Received	Name of Local Jurisdiction	Amount Received	Name of Local Jurisdiction	Amount Received	
Richmond County		Randolph County		Johnson County Adrian (2)	\$36,492.19	Broxton Douglas	\$30,136.26 \$219,579.93	
Augusta-Richmond County	\$23,569,628.55	Cuthbert	\$440,806.49	Kite	\$22,143.27	Nicholls	\$45,666.64	
Blythe (2)	\$122,943.65	Shellman	\$173,821.55	Wrightsville	\$195,151.87	Coffee County (Unincorporated)	\$1,453,466.45	
Hephzibah	\$803,520.54	Randolph County (Unincorporated)	\$3,752,941.72	Johnson County (Unincorporated)	\$1,779,264.37	(V 1, 100, 100110	
,	, ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, . ,	, (1 11)	. , ., .	Cook County		
Taliaferro County		Schley County		Laurens County		Adel	\$118,915.62	
Crawfordville	\$140,850.31	Ellaville	\$269,643.12	Allentown	\$2,929.69	Cecil	\$8,300.02	
Sharon	\$42,096.32	Schley County (Unincorporated)	\$1,809,957.59	Cadwell	\$39,836.29	Lenox	\$23,318.74	
Taliaferro County (Unincorporated)	\$2,199,743.46			Dexter	\$49,351.95	Sparks	\$39,721.94	
		Stewart County		Dublin	\$1,066,379.17	Cook County (Unincorporated)	\$540,876.99	
Warren County		Lumpkin	\$188,694.13	Dudley	\$68,339.40			
Camak	\$63,761.18	Richland	\$261,885.73	East Dublin	\$205,302.32	Echols County	***********	
Norwood	\$77,428.06	Stewart County (Unincorporated)	\$2,878,067.58	Montrose	\$26,946.85	Echols (Unincorporated)	\$231,728.13	
Warrenton	\$325,764.50	0		Rentz	\$32,549.69	In the Country		
Warren County (Unincorporated)	\$4,113,868.09	Sumter County	¢1 522 000 20	Laurens County (Unincorporated)	\$5,341,882.57	Irwin County Ocilla	\$74,658.29	
Washington County		Americus	\$1,532,980.38	Mantagaman, County				
Washington County Davisboro	\$213.666.16	Andersonville DeSoto	\$60,291.99 \$37,099.36	Montgomery County Ailey	\$70.710.20	Irwin County (Unincorporated)	\$613,834.86	
Deepstep	\$57,128.99	Leslie	\$76.347.88	Alston	\$28,804.74	Lanier County		
Harrison	\$113,869.25	Plains	\$77,146.09	Higgston	\$32,819.12	Lakeland	\$54,748.11	
Oconee	\$73,403.57	Sumter County (Unincorporated)	\$5,768,020.48	Mount Vernon	\$182,382.44	Lanier County (Unincorporated)	\$335,985.47	
Riddleville	\$30,423.60	Cumor County (Crimocriporated)	ψο, ι ου, υ2υ. ιο	Tarrytown	\$21,141.35	Earner County (Crimocriporatea)	φοσο,σσο. 17	
Sandersville	\$1,056,800.78	Talbot County		Uvalda	\$57,415.94	Lowndes County		
Tennille	\$262,345.26	Geneva	\$24,999.75	Vidalia (1)	\$11,420.88	Dasher	\$16,554.42	
Washington County (Unincorporated)	\$9,896,529.19	Junction City	\$90,098.77	Montgomery County (Unincorporated)	\$1,480,344.72	Hahira	\$52,141.04	
3 , (, ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Manchester	\$6,501.18	3, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,	, ,,-	Lake Park	\$20,857.85	
Wilkes County		Talbotton	\$122,384.64	Tattnall County		Remerton	\$11,346.35	
Rayle	\$21,301.30	Woodland	\$72,330.70	Cobbtown	\$44,912.60	Valdosta	\$793,753.77	
Tignall	\$146,920.72	Talbot County (Unincorporated)	\$3,344,080.31	Collins	\$54,504.65	Lowndes County (Unincorporated)	\$1,408,217.78	
Washington	\$859,627.58			Glennville	\$338,642.27			
Wilkes County (Unincorporated)	\$5,700,197.23	Taylor County		Manassas	\$13,616.78	Pierce County		
		Butler	\$294,839.09	Reidsville	\$241,008.52	Blackshear	\$77,959.45	
		Reynolds	\$178,943.63	Tattnall County (Unincorporated)	\$3,357,852.56	Offerman	\$20,568.54	
		Taylor County (Unincorporated)	\$4,004,433.92			Patterson	\$22,203.24	
				Telfair County		Waycross (2)	\$44.68	
		Webster County	fo 400 040 C:	Helena (1)	\$231,800.22	Pierce County (Unincorporated)	\$860,642.17	
		Webster County	\$2,162,018.61	Jacksonville	\$8,477.09	Tift County		
				Lumber City	\$103,359.56	Tift County	¢07.005.00	
				McRae	\$295,037.44	Omega (1)	\$27,805.89	
				Milan (2) Scotland (1)	\$20,284.59 \$34,697.31	Tifton Ty Ty	\$300,591.82 \$14,263.60	
				Telfair County (Unincorporated)	\$1,816,628.10	Tift County (Unincorporated)	\$14,263.60 \$852,974.19	
				reliali County (Unincorporated)	φ1,010,028.10	The County (Offincorporated)	φου∠,9/4.19	
				Toombs County		Turner County		
				Lyons	\$332,005.67	Ashburn	\$73,136.31	
				Santa Claus	\$16,257.89	Rebecca	\$7,725.00	
		-		Janua Olado	ψ10,201.03	11000000	ψ1,125.00	

Total Transportation Investment Act (TIA) Local Distributions through November, 2019									
TIA Region 7		TIA Region 8		TIA Region 9		TIA Region 11 Southern Georgia			
	Central Savannah River Area		River Valley		Heart of Georgia - Altamaha				
TIA Collections To-Date 25% to Local Jurisdictions	\$464,619,544.76 \$116,154,886.31	TIA Collections To-Date 25% to Local Jurisdictions	\$321,536,292.38 \$80,384,073.24	TIA Collections To-Date 25% to Local Jurisdictions	\$205,489,310.47 \$51,372,327.73	TIA Collections To-Date 25% to Local Jurisdictions	\$64,612,187.35 \$16,153,046.86		
Collections Began	Jan 01, 2013	Collections Began	Jan 01, 2013	Collections Began	Jan 01, 2013	Collections Began	Oct 01, 2018		
		Distribution of 25% of Total TIA Rev	enue Collections t	o Local Government Jurisdictions within	n Each Region	-			
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Amount Received	Name of Local Jurisdiction	Amount Received	Name of Local Jurisdiction Vidalia (2)	Amount Received \$777,984.55	Name of Local Jurisdiction Sycamore	Amount Received \$13,122.49		
				Toombs County (Unincorporated)	\$2,437,294.56	Turner County (Unincorporated)	\$514,982.44		
				Treutlen County Soperton Treutlen County (Unincorporated) Wayne County Jesup Odum Screven Wayne County (Unincorporated) Wheeler County Alamo Glenwood Helena (2) Scotland (2) Wheeler County (Unincorporated) Wilcox County Abbeville Pineview Pitts Rochelle Wilcox County (Unincorporated)	\$214,467.06 \$1,159,554.13 \$749,617.08 \$54,363.72 \$69,981.90 \$3,548,046.06 \$165,403.77 \$74,528.47 \$33.47 \$3,819.94 \$1,334,440.13 \$150,253.28 \$46,962.88 \$28,654.19 \$90,959.53 \$1,918,532.63	Ware County Waycross (1) Ware County (Unincorporated)	\$293,611.21 \$1,126,130.05		
Total Distributions	\$116,154,886.31		\$80,384,073.24		\$51,372,327.73		\$16,153,046.86		
Undistributed Amount	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		

Notes(1), (2)

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.